

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (St.)NO.13471 OF 2018**

Kamlabai Gulab Mohite and Others .. Petitioners

V/s.

Divisional Commissioner, Pune Division,  
and Others, Pune .. Respondents

Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande for the petitioner

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &  
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATED : JUNE 14, 2018**

**PC. :**

1 Heard.

2 The learned counsel for the Petitioner filed this praecipe for early date of hearing. Considering the submissions, following order is passed:

a) The petitioners are directed to remove all office objections on or before 29.06.2018 and serve copy of the Writ Petition on the Respondents.

b) If the office objections are removed and service is done, list the Writ Petition on 04.07.2018 otherwise as per CMIS date.

**(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**